PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Richard C. Jones	05/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11747376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)479-3923

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.542.2135

Email: michael.noe@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Noe, Jr.

Address Line 1: PO Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0408RF.045726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Noe, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019281 FRAME: 0316

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 5/10/2007 11:08:18 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:BPAUS2K3FAX1/4 * DNIS:3923 * CSID:817 763 1111 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-30

MAY.10.2007 11:03AM LMTAS 817 763 1111	NO.249 P.5
	te this Assignment on the 10 day of
<u>MAY</u> , 2007.	
Ric	chard C. Joses
	1
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TEXAS	
Before me personally appeared the above-ide	! lentified individual and acknowledged the
foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and de-	ed on the day of, 2007.
	sainta & Bolomo
SEAL VIRGINIA K. PALAZZO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 11, 2009 My Co	y Public in and for
SEAL My Commission Expires the Sta	ommission Expires:
	\\
·	:
	.
PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Page 2 o	of 2 Attorney Docket No. TA-00938

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 5/10/2007 11:08:18 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:BPAUS2K3FAX1/4 * DNIS:3923 * CSID:817 763 1111 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-30

PATENT

REEL: 019281 FRAME: 0318